TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST A	IGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Base-Line II, Inc.			CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sherbrooke Group LLC	
Street Address:	30 Main Street	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2145538	BASE LINE	
Registration Number:	2234027	BASE LINE	
Registration Number:	3623333	LEGEND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

203-261-1234

Email:

irf@warefressola.com James R. Frederick

Correspondent Name:

755 Main Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

P.O. Box 224

Address Line 4:

Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	850-218-999		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Frederick		
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Frederick/	•	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0046

source=Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is effective as of December 10, 2013.

WHEREAS, Base-Line II, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having its business address at 30 Main Street, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in attached Schedule A, some of which marks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, The Sherbrooke Group LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Connecticut, having the business address of 30 Main Street, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said marks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Issue Date
BASE LINE	2,145,538	March 17, 1998
BASE-LINE	1,256,055	November 1, 1983
BASE-LINE & Design	1,285,190	July 10, 1984
BASE-LINE & Design	2,234,027	March 23, 1999
LEGEND	3,623,333	May 19, 2009
JOMAC	2,673,572	January 14, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 06/05/2014